CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2018

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW MASTER FEE SCHEDULE RELATED TO CANNABIS BUSINESS REGULATIONS

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed and analyzed the cost of providing various City services and allocated overhead costs throughout the City departments; and

WHEREAS, the City seeks to achieve and maintain financial stability through reasonable cost recovery where appropriate to allow the City to continue to provide cost-effective services; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the development of cannabis business regulations, it is necessary for the City to adopt fees to ensure cost recovery for administration and enforcement costs; and

WHEREAS, the schedule of fees is reasonably related to the impacts and service needs created by cannabis businesses;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mountain View:

- 1. The following fees are hereby adopted as set forth in the schedules attached hereto and incorporated herein:
- Exhibit A: Fee Schedule for Community Development Department as revised.

Exhibit B: Fee Schedule for Police Department as revised.

2. The effective date of this resolution shall be the same as the effective date of the City's ordinances establishing cannabis business regulations.

HA/2/RESO 530-10-02-18r

Exhibits: A: Fee Schedule for Community Development Department

B: Fee Schedule for Police Department

State Code § (if any)	MVCC §§/CP/ Other	Title of Fee	Proposed Fee	Fee Basis	Effective Date
	Chapter 36	Cannabis Business Screening Application	\$1,700	Application	If adopted, 30 days after second reading of the ordinance

HA/2/FIN 530-10-02-18FS

State Code § (if any)	MVCC §§/CP/ Other	Title of Fee	Proposed Fee	Fee Basis	Effective Date
	Chapter 9	Cannabis Business Background Screening	\$1,010	Application	If adopted, 30 days after the second reading of the ordinance
	Chapter 9	Cannabis Business Registration Initial	\$107,000	Registration Application	If adopted, 30 days after the second reading of the ordinance
	Chapter 9	Cannabis Business Registration Renewal	\$106,500	Annual Application	If adopted, 30 days after the second reading of the ordinance
	Chapter 9	Cannabis Business Owner, Manager, Employee or Contractor Registration Initial	\$1,860	Registration Application	If adopted, 30 days after the second reading of the ordinance
	Chapter 9	Cannabis Business Owner, Manager, Employee, or Contractor Registration Renewal	\$1,680	Annual Application	If adopted, 30 days after the second reading of the ordinance
	Chapter 9	Delivery Registration Initial	\$1,860	Registration Application	If adopted, 30 days after the second reading of the ordinance
	Chapter 9	Delivery Registration Renewal	\$1,680	Annual Application	If adopted, 30 days after the second reading of the ordinance

HA/2/FIN 530-10-02-18FS-1